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No Forced Entry

Forced Entry
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Firearm
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Other
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Firearm
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Forcible Rape
Forcible Sex Offenses

Other
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2012INDEX OFFENSES
Change
Percent

TOTAL INDEX OFFENSES

Domestic Violence

TOTAL VALUES

VALUE VALUE
TYPE PROPERTY STOLEN RECOVERED

PROPERTY INFORMATION VALUES

TOTAL

Simple Stalking

Threat/Intimidation

Simple Assault

Aggravated Stalking

Aggravated Assault

Forcible Fondling

Forcible Sodomy

Forcible Rape

Manslaughter

Murder

2012PRIMARY OFFENSE

by Offense Type

Percent
Change

Total Index

Total Violent
Total Nonviolent

Total Stolen

Total Recovered

Total
Adult
Juvenile
Male
Female

11,114

1,121
9,993

$ 18,809,457

$ 4,437,637

15,290
14,514

776
11,314

3,976

Currency, Note, Etc.

Jewelry, Precious Metals

Clothing & Furs

Motor Vehicles

Office Equipment

TVs, Radios, Stereos

Firearms

Household Goods

Consumable Goods

Livestock

Miscellaneous

2013

2013

7 3 -57.1
0 0

28 20 -28.6
0 0
9 2 -77.8

174 155 -10.9

2 3 50.0

1,215 1,210 -0.4

10 10 0.0

0 3

1,445 1,406 -2.7

17 7 -58.8
13 3 -76.9

1 1 0.0
0 0
3 3 0.0

138 107 -22.5
91 86 -5.5

0 0

47 21 -55.3

287 261 -9.1
62 68 9.7
22 12 -45.5

117 113 -3.4
86 68 -20.9

793 746 -5.9
146 150 2.7
159 159 0.0
102 85 -16.7
386 352 -8.8

2,730 2,290 -16.1
1,175 890 -24.3
1,166 1,043 -10.5

389 357 -8.2
7,832 7,327 -6.4

6 5 -16.7
13 12 -7.7

969 1,121 15.7
2,101 1,634 -22.2

329 301 -8.5
689 585 -15.1
945 925 -2.1

11 12 9.1
2,769 2,732 -1.3

378 376 -0.5

12,175 11,114 -8.7

January - December 2013

1,382,089 30,551
6,616,644 276,654

235,409 35,511
3,829,720 2,779,633

866,130 84,488
628,527 63,521
218,598 27,567
563,239 57,091

61,137 6,590
5,006 0

4,402,958 1,076,031

18,809,457 4,437,637

activities known to, and reported by, law enforcement agencies for 2013.
The statistics presented in this release are an indication of crime and criminal

Sarasota County

Firearm

Knife/Cutting Instr.
Hands/Fists/Feet

Other

Firearm

Knife/Cutting Instr.

Hands/Fists/Feet

Other

Firearm
Knife/Cutting Instr.

Hands/Fists/Feet

Other

1 1 0.0
0 1

51 57 11.8
39 27 -30.8

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

0 0
0 0

23 11 -52.2
24 10 -58.3
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January - December 2013

Crime Trends

Index
Total Crimes % CH % CH % CH

Violent
Crime

Nonviolent
Crime Population

2009
2010
2011

15,282
14,360
14,604

-5.5
-6.0
1.7

1,494
1,440
1,472

2012 12,175 -16.6 1,235

-1.2
-3.6
2.2

-16.1

13,788
12,920
13,132
10,940

-6.0
-6.3
1.6

-16.7

379,258
383,246
381,319
379,179

2013 11,114 -8.7 1,121 -9.2 9,993 -8.7 380,804

Crime
Rate

4,029.4

2,918.6
3,210.9
3,829.9
3,746.9

% CH % CH

-3.2
-7.0
2.2

-16.2
-9.1

-2.4
1.1

-0.5
-0.6
0.4

Domestic Violence

by Offense Type to Victim's Relationship to Offender

RELATIONSHIP VICTIM TO OFFENDER

OFFENSES
Other

OtherCohabitantFamilySiblingChildParentSpouse ArrestsTotal

Murder 0 13 1 0 0 1 0 0
Manslaughter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Forcible Sex Offenses 22 2 0 7 1 6 2 4 4

Forcible Rape 20 2 0 7 0 5 2 4 4
Forcible Sodomy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Forcible Fondling 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

Aggravated Assault 155 33 24 13 9 9 38 29 124
Aggravated Stalking 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
Simple Assault 1,210 314 153 80 98 51 319 195 732
Threat/Intimidation 10 4 3 0 0 0 2 1 8
Simple Stalking 3 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 2

TOTAL OFFENSES 1,406 357 181 101 108 66 363 230 872

ARSON VEHICLE
RECOVERY

Number

Stolen Locally and 233
Recovered Locally

Stolen Locally and
101Recovered By Other

Jurisdictions

Stolen Other Jurisdictions 43
and Recovered Locally

STRUCTURE TOTAL TOTAL
INHABITED ABANDONED ATTEMPTED

Single Occupied Residence

Other Residence

Storage

Industrial/Manufacturing

Commercial

Community/Public

All Other Structures

Motor Vehicles

Other Mobile

Other

TOTALS

2 7 2
0 0 0
0 0 0
1 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
1 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 1 0

4 8 2


